## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Natalie Dales	08/28/2007	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12438654	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)871-3392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nibr.maildata@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Kantorski

Address Line 1: Novartis Institutes for BioMedical Resea

Address Line 2: 220 Massachusetts Avenue

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT050352-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Kantorski

Total Attachments: 2

source=00\_F\_Assignment#page1.tif source=00\_F\_Assignment#page2.tif

1 \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0462

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I

Natalie Dales residing at 50 Summit Street

Richmond, Massachusetts 02474,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Novartis AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of my right, title and interest for all countries of the world except Austria and to Novartis Pharma GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Austria, of Brunner Strasse 59, 1230 Vienna, Austria, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of our right, title and interest for Austria (Novartis AG and Novartis Pharma GmbH) hereinafter referred to collectively as the "**ASSIGNEES**" in and to (1) all of my inventions and discoveries described in the patent provisional or non-provisional patent application(s) titled

#### **ORGANIC COMPOUNDS**

and filed in the United States Patent and Trademar	k Office on		, 20	_ and
accorded Application Number		led in the RO/		<del>.</del>
on 22 August , 2007 and accorded Internatio	nal Patent A	pplication Nur	nber	
PCT/US2007/018554 *, (2) the p	oatent applic	:ation(s) identi	fied in (1	i), (3) all
national stages of any international patent applicati	on identified	in (1), (4) all o	other pa	tent
applications in all countries and regions claiming th	e priority of	the provisiona	l or non-	-provisional
patent application filed in the United States Patent	and Tradem	ark Office on 2	24 Augu	ist 2006
and accorded Application Number 60/823,425, (5)	for all patent	t applications,	all rights	s of priority
based upon the United States patent application id	entified in (4	) in all countrie	es and r	egions
under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Inc	Justrial Prop	erty, the Inter-	America	an
Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs	s, and Indus	trial Models ar	id all otr	ier
international agreements to which the United State	s now is or f	nereatter beco	mes a s	ignatory
and, if the United States patent application identifie	d in (4) is a	provisional pa	tent app	ilication,
under 35 USC 119(e) (including the right to file pate	ent applicati	ons on said in	ventions	and
discoveries in the names of ASSIGNEES or their d	esignees or	in our names,	at their	election
and in accordance with applicable law in all countri	es and region	ons), (6) all col	nunuauo	ns and
divisions of any United States patent application or	internationa	u patent applic	allon de	signatified
the United States identified in (1), any national stag	jes of any in	ternational ap	plication	na end
in (1) and any patent applications within the scope	of (4) (includ	aing turther co	nunuauc	of
divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations	or continuati	ons and condi	iualions")	(7) all
divisions), ((2)-(4) and (6) hereinafter referred to co	mecuvery as	patern applic	auuna ) e and	, ( <i>1 )</i> an
patents that are granted on any of said patent appl	icauons, (o)	an registration	is allu dinatant	e and
confirmations of, and importation certificates based	i upon, one i	on more or san	a paterit	all raiceuae
applications for such registrations, confirmations at	na important	otions and im	ortation	uii 10133403,
renewals and extensions of said patents, registration	oid notante c	aliums and imp	stary pro	tection
certificates, reexamination certificates issued for sa certificates based upon said patents and application	and paterns a	roiceuse rone	wale ex	tensions
reexamination certificates and supplementary prote	ns ioi sucii	ratae the cam	e to be	held and
enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES and their successors	e accione ar	nd legal repres	entative	s to the full
ends of the terms for which said patents, registration	ne confirm	ations imports	ation cer	tificates
reexamination certificates, supplementary protection	no, commin	s reissues re	newals	and
extensions may be granted, as fully and entirely as	the same v	ould have bee	en held a	and enjoyed
by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not	heen made			
by us it this safe, assignment and transfer had not	Boom made.			

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, (i) upon the request, but at the expense, of **ASSIGNEES** or their successors, assigns or legal representatives execute and

PATENT REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0463 deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions, reexamination certificates, supplementary protection certificates and applications within the scope of (8) and (9) in **ASSIGNEES** or their successors, assigns or legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of all further documents evidencing this sale, assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent office or other intellectual property office, agency or the like of any country or region, (ii) upon the request, but at the expense, of **ASSIGNEES** or their successors, assigns or legal representatives execute all additional patent applications within the scope of (3), (4) and (6) and all applications within the scope of (8) or (9) and (iii) make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEES** or their successors, assigns or legal representatives.

\*I hereby authorize **ASSIGNEES** and their representatives to insert in this Assignment the filing date(s) and Application Number(s) of said patent application(s) when notified thereof.

Executed this 28 day of August, 2007.

L.S.

Natalie Dales

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts )

) s.s.

County of

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, personally appeared before me NATALIE DALES to me known and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that (s)he executed the same of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

PATENT

REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0464